ELG current-limiting power fuse
General
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series ELG power fuse
is a full-range general purpose current-limiting
fuse that provides consistent clearing of low
currents as well as reliable high speed interruption
of high magnitude short-circuit currents. Its
current-limiting capability limits both peak current

3.25
(83)
3.12
(79)
Ordering information
To order an ELG power fuse, determine the amperage, voltage,
and mounting requirements of the application and specify the fuse
required from Table 5.
Table 5. ELG Fuse
"E"
Rating (A)
8.3 kV
Item Number Catalog Number
Mounting Code C
8 F8ELG8C 3583008M02M
10 F8ELG10C 3583010M02M
15 F8ELG15C 3583015M02M
20 F8ELG20C 3583020M02M
25 F8ELG25C 3583025M02M
30 F8ELG30C 3583030M02M
40 F8ELG40C 3583040M02M
50 F8ELG50C 3583050M02M
65 F8ELG65C 3583065M02M
Mounting Code D
15 – –
20 F8ELG20D 3583020M01M
25 F8ELG25D 3583025M01M
30 F8ELG30D 3583030M01M
40 F8ELG40D 3583040M01M
50 F8ELG50D 3583050M01M
65 F8ELG65D 3583065M01M
80 F8ELG80D 3583080M01M
100 F8ELG100D 3583100M01M
125 F8ELG125D 3583125M01M
150 – –
Table 3. Insulator or Clip Spacing Dimensional Information
Description Dimension in./(mm)
8.3 kV 12 in. (305 mm)